Information Technology Park Project in Thai Nguyen province with the following 

information: 

Ten cong ty: Cong ty TNHH Du tu Cong ngh s Vtn Xuân; 

Company name. Van Xuan Digital Technology Investment Company Limited; 

Vn diu 1: 530.100.000.000 dng (Bang ch: Nám tram ba mu'o'i tj, mç5t tram 
triu dng); 

Charter capital: 530.100.000.000 dong (In words: Five hundred thirty billion, 
one hundred million dong); 

- Giá trj phn vn gop: 339.264.000.000 dng (Bng chi2: Ba tram ba muv'i chin 
t, hai tram sOu mu'cri bn triu dng,); 

Value of contributed capital: 339.264.000.000 dong (In words: Three hundred 
thirty-nine billion, two hundred sixty-four million dong); 

- T 1 sâ hüu: 64% vn diu lê. 

Ownership ratio: 64% of charter capital. 

Diu 2: Thông qua vic giao và üy quyn cho 03 cá nhân sau dti din phn von gop 

cUa Tng Cong ty tai  Cong ty TNHH Du tix Cong ngh s Van  Xuân, cii th: 

Article 2:  Approval of the assignment and authorization of three (03) individuals to